belfuse.com/signal
Printed Circuit Mount
IF Series
International Flathead™
Low Profile Transformers
For Critical Height and International Safety
Requirements
Signal’s IF transformers utilize unique insulating techniques including

• CSA certified to C22.2 #66.1, File # 221070
RoHS
Compliant
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2020 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice IF Series 10.20
IF Series Datasheet
Part Number Selection
Part
Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
IF-2-10 2 10 VCT @ 200 mA 5 V @ 400 mA
IF-2-12 2 12 VCT @ 170 mA 6 V @ 340 mA
IF-2-16 2 16 VCT @ 125 mA 8 V @ 250 mA
IF-2-20 2 20 VCT @ 100 mA 10 V @ 200 mA
IF-2-24 2 24 VCT @ 85 mA 12 V @ 170 mA
IF-2-30 2 30 VCT @ 70 mA 15 V @ 140 mA
IF-2-34 2 34 VCT @ 60 mA 17 V @ 120 mA
IF-2-40 2 40 VCT @ 50 mA 20 V @ 100 mA
IF-2-56 2 56 VCT @ 40 mA 28 V @ 80 mA
IF-2-230 2 230 VCT @ 9 mA 115 V @ 18 mA
IF-4-10 4 10 VCT @ 400 mA 5 V @ 800 mA
IF-4-12 4 12 VCT @ 335 mA 6 V @ 670 mA
IF-4-16 4 16 VCT @ 250 mA 8 V @ 500 mA
IF-4-20 4 20 VCT @ 200 mA 10 V @ 400 mA
IF-4-24 4 24 VCT @ 170 mA 12 V @ 340 mA
IF-4-30 4 30 VCT @ 135 mA 15 V @ 270 mA
IF-4-34 4 34 VCT @ 120 mA 17 V @ 240 mA
IF-4-40 4 40 VCT @ 100 mA 20 V @ 200 mA
IF-4-56 4 56 VCT @ 70 mA 28 V @ 140 mA
IF-4-230 4 230 VCT @ 18 mA 115 V @ 36 mA
IF-6-10 6 10 VCT @ 600 mA 5 V @ 1.20 A
IF-6-12 6 12 VCT @ 500 mA 6 V @ 1.00 A
IF-6-16 6 16 VCT @ 375 mA 8 V @ 750 mA
IF-6-20 6 20 VCT @ 300 mA 10 V @ 600 mA
IF-6-24 6 24 VCT @ 250 mA 12 V @ 500 mA
IF-6-30 6 30 VCT @ 200 mA 15 V @ 400 mA
IF-6-34 6 34 VCT @ 180 mA 17 V @ 360 mA
IF-6-40 6 40 VCT @ 150 mA 20 V @ 300 mA
IF-6-56 6 56 VCT @ 110 mA 28 V @ 220 mA
IF-6-230 6 230 VCT @ 25 mA 115 V @ 50 mA
Part
Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
IF-10-10 10 10 VCT @ 1.00 A 5 V @ 2.00 A
IF-10-12 10 12 VCT @ 835 mA 6 V @ 1.67 A
IF-10-16 10 16 VCT @ 625 mA 8 V @ 1.25 A
IF-10-20 10 20 VCT @ 500 mA 10 V @ 1.00 A
IF-10-24 10 24 VCT @ 420 mA 12 V @ 840 mA
IF-10-30 10 30 VCT @ 335 mA 15 V @ 670 mA
IF-10-34 10 34 VCT @ 300 mA 17 V @ 600 mA
IF-10-40 10 40 VCT @ 250 mA 20 V @ 500 mA
IF-10-56 10 56 VCT @ 180 mA 28 V @ 360 mA
IF-10-230 10 230 VCT @ 45 mA 115 V @ 90 mA
IF-14-10 14 10 VCT @ 1.40 A 5 V @ 2.80 A
IF-14-12 14 12 VCT @ 1.20 A 6 V @ 2.40 A
IF-14-16 14 16 VCT @ 875 mA 8 V @ 1.75 A
IF-14-20 14 20 VCT @ 700 mA 10 V @ 1.40 A
IF-14-24 14 24 VCT @ 600 mA 12 V @ 1.20 A
IF-14-30 14 30 VCT @ 470 mA 15 V @ 940 mA
IF-14-34 14 34 VCT @ 415 mA 17 V @ 830 mA
IF-14-40 14 40 VCT @ 350 mA 20 V @ 700 mA
IF-14-56 14 56 VCT @ 250 mA 28 V @ 500 mA
IF-14-230 14 230 VCT @ 60 mA 115 V @ 120 mA
IF-18-10 18 10 VCT @ 1.80 A 5 V @ 3.6 A
IF-18-12 18 12 VCT @ 1.50 A 6 V @ 3.00 A
IF-18-16 18 16 VCT @ 1.15 A 8 V @ 2.30 A
IF-18-20 18 20 VCT @ 900 mA 10 V @ 1.80 A
IF-18-24 18 24 VCT @ 750 mA 12 V @ 1.50 A
IF-18-30 18 30 VCT @ 600 mA 15 V @ 1.20 A
IF-18-34 18 34 VCT @ 530 mA 17 V @ 1.06 A
IF-18-40 18 40 VCT @ 450 mA 20 V @ 900 mA
IF-18-56 18 56 VCT @ 320 mA 28 V @ 640 mA
IF-18-230 18 230 VCT @ 80 mA 115 V @ 160 mA
Part
Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
IF-24-10 24 10 VCT @ 2.40 A 5 V @ 4.80 A
IF-24-12 24 12 VCT @ 2.00 A 6 V @ 4.00 A
IF-24-16 24 16 VCT @ 1.50 A 8 V @ 3.00 A
IF-24-20 24 20 VCT @ 1.20 A 10 V @ 2.40 A
IF-24-24 24 24 VCT @ 1.00 A 12 V @ 2.00 A
IF-24-30 24 30 VCT @ 800 mA 15 V @ 1.60 A
IF-24-34 24 34 VCT @ 700 mA 17 V @ 1.40 A
IF-24-40 24 40 VCT @ 600 mA 20 V @ 1.20 A
IF-24-56 24 56 VCT @ 430 mA 28 V @ 860 mA
IF-24-230 24 230 VCT @ 105 mA 115 V @ 210 mA
IF-30-10 30 10 VCT @ 3.00 A 5 V @ 6.00 A
IF-30-12 30 12 VCT @ 2.50 A 6 V @ 5.00 A
IF-30-16 30 16 VCT @ 1.90 A 8 V @ 3.80 A
IF-30-20 30 20 VCT @ 1.50 A 10 V @ 3.00 A
IF-30-24 30 24 VCT @ 1.25 A 12 V @ 2.50 A
IF-30-30 30 30 VCT @ 1.00 A 15 V @ 2.00 A
IF-30-34 30 34 VCT @ 900 mA 17 V @ 1.80 A
IF-30-40 30 40 VCT @ 750 mA 20 V @ 1.50 A
IF-30-56 30 56 VCT @ 550 mA 28 V @ 1.10 A
IF-30-230 30 230 VCT @ 130 mA 115 V @ 260 mA
RoHS
Compliant
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563